‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Would you say you are better off Better off 46% 49% 44% 48% 46% 47% 46% 45% 44% 48% 50%
financially than your parents were when f\orse off 27% 23% 29% 27% 29% 28% 27% 27% 28% 29% 25%
they were your age, worse off financially, FAp crr e same 23%|  27%|  23%|  22%|  22%|  22%|  23%|  23%|  24%|  21%|  22%
or about the same?
Don’t Know / Refused 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Do you commute to work or school? Yes 97% 96% 97% 98% 95% 99% 96% 98% 97% 99% 95%
No 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTING TIME (AVERAGE) Mean 34.02 31.81 32.88 34.66 37.12 33.09 34.68 31.48 33.42 34.26 36.42
COMMUTING TIME 20 minutes or less 27% 24% 28% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 28% 28% 23%
21-30 minutes 24% 36% 23% 23% 20% 25% 23% 31% 22% 21% 24%
31-45 minutes 30% 28% 30% 31% 28% 30% 30% 27% 31% 31% 29%
More than 45 minutes 18% 10% 16% 18% 27% 15% 20% 12% 17% 17% 23%
No response 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 640 67 256 223 94 298 334 126 195 172 139
How do you normally get to work or Walk 39% 29% 45% 34% 36% 35% 42% 39% 45% 32% 39%
school? Please check all that apply. Ride a bike 22% 28% 18% 22% 26% 28% 17% 27% 16% 28% 19%
MBTA Subway or Green Line 49% 59% 49% 49% 40% 48% 50% 51% 52% 46% 48%
MBTA Bus or Silver Line 24% 20% 26% 26% 18% 22% 25% 21% 26% 23% 24%
MBTA Commuter Rail 13% 10% 12% 14% 17% 15% 11% 15% 10% 15% 13%
Drive alone 26% 22% 26% 27% 30% 27% 26% 25% 24% 28% 28%
Drive with others 6% 3% 3% 10% 8% 7% 5% 3% 3% 10% 8%
Take a taxi 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% % 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Use a rideshare service like Uber 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 8%
or Lyft
Take a shuttle provided by your 2% 3% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
work
Total 654 69 262 227 96 298 347 126 202 172 145

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Would you say you are better off Better off 46% 53% 47% 41% 27% 42% 63% 52% 48% 43% 43% 45%
financially than your parents were when [\worse off 27% 21% 27% 36% 43% 2% 18% 21% 25% 31% 27% 35%
g‘re;’b‘:)"jtri’hf‘s‘;;%i worse off financially, FApCrine same 23%|  25%|  24%|  16%|  28%|  25%|  18%|  23%|  22%|  22%|  29%|  19%

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Do you commute to work or school? Yes 97% 95% 98% 93% 95% 97% 98% 98% 98% 95% 96% 98%

No 3% 5% 2% % 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTING TIME (AVERAGE) Mean 34.02 39.61 32.97 34.82 34.84 32.52 34.51 24.13 34.51 30.64 39.25 48.45
COMMUTING TIME 20 minutes or less 27% 13% 30% 25% 25% 27% 28% 52% 22% 24% 11% 17%

21-30 minutes 24% 21% 24% 28% 23% 28% 20% 24% 28% 28% 24% 5%

31-45 minutes 30% 38% 30% 25% 29% 29% 31% 16% 34% 37% 37% 28%

More than 45 minutes 18% 29% 15% 20% 21% 14% 19% 5% 16% 7% 27% 49%

No response 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1%

Total 640 77 461 65 139 235 241 160 113 123 123 78
How do you normally get to work or Walk 39% 36% 39% 36% 41% 40% 38% 59% 24% 48% 31% 26%
school? Please check all that apply. Ride a bike 22% 21% 22% 25% 24% 22% 21% 17% 32% 35% 16% 8%

MBTA Subway or Green Line 49% 58% 49% 36% 61% 46% 45% 46% 53% 63% 55% 18%

MBTA Bus or Silver Line 24% 27% 23% 25% 26% 22% 25% 29% 27% 20% 30% 6%

MBTA Commuter Rail 13% 17% 13% % 12% 11% 15% 4% 4% 5% 14% 49%

Drive alone 26% 35% 25% 32% 22% 26% 29% 15% 28% 13% 36% 54%

Drive with others 6% 10% 6% 3% 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 11% 14%

Take a taxi 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Use a rideshare service like Uber 6% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5% 3% 3%

or Lyft

Take a shuttle provided by your 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% % 3% 0% 2% 2% 0%

work

Total 654 78 469 69 145 241 243 164 115 127 127 78
This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England Page 2 of 57



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/
Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer
Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5
Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Would you say you are better off Better off 46% 59% 40% 42% 42% 53% 44% 41% 58% 49% 35%
financially than your parents were when [worse off 27% 21% 22% 34% 36% 27% 27% 30% 20% 22% 36%
they were your age, worse off financially, FAp crr e same 23%|  16%|  36%|  20%|  18%|  17%|  24%|  25%|  20%|  26%|  24%
or about the same?

Don’t Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Do you commute to work or school? Yes 97% 99% 99% 100% 99% 96% 95% 97% 98% 98% 96%

No 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTING TIME (AVERAGE) Mean 34.02 41.88 34.09 34.75 36.53 30.45 30.83 32.50 37.83 31.79 33.32
COMMUTING TIME 20 minutes or less 27% 17% 29% 22% 21% 35% 33% 28% 23% 30% 25%

21-30 minutes 24% 22% 22% 30% 22% 22% 24% 24% 22% 25% 24%

31-45 minutes 30% 30% 31% 31% 38% 29% 25% 32% 27% 29% 35%

More than 45 minutes 18% 29% 17% 17% 19% 13% 16% 14% 26% 14% 14%

No response 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Total 640 69 100 88 72 78 165 424 205 197 210
How do you normally get to work or Walk 39% 41% 54% 38% 38% 37% 35% 41% 34% 39% 41%
school? Please check all that apply. Ride a bike 22% 19% 15% 17% 23% 23% 27% 23% 20% 21% 24%

MBTA Subway or Green Line 49% 53% 68% 58% 63% 42% 29% 54% 39% 44% 62%

MBTA Bus or Silver Line 24% 43% 20% 18% 32% 32% 15% 24% 24% 23% 25%

MBTA Commuter Rail 13% 26% 9% 28% 10% 5% 6% 9% 21% 11% 7%

Drive alone 26% 17% 16% 7% 8% 35% 49% 20% 39% 24% 20%

Drive with others 6% 11% 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 12% 5% 2%

Take a taxi 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%

Use a rideshare service like Uber 6% % 7% 2% 10% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6%

or Lyft

Take a shuttle provided by your 2% 6% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

work

Total 654 70 101 88 73 81 171 435 207 201 218

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Availability of Not At All Important 41% 47% 42% 40% 35% 42% 40% 49% 39% 37% 41%
parking at work/school Not Very Important 16% 17% 14% 13% 25% 16% 15% 13% 15% 18% 16%
Somewhat Important 16% 10% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 18% 14%
Very Important 26% 20% 27% 29% 23% 24% 28% 21% 28% 25% 29%
Don't know 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
No response 1% 1% % % 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Proximity of bus |Not At All Important 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 8% 4% 7% 4% 9% 3%
or train stops to home or work/school  [Not Very Important 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Somewhat Important 16% 9% 14% 18% 18% 17% 14% 18% 10% 16% 20%
Very Important 73% 84% 73% 71% 70% 70% 7% 69% 80% 70% 2%
Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 2% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Reliability of the |Not At All Important 6% 3% 5% 5% 11% 9% 3% 6% 3% 10% 3%
bus or train Not Very Important 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat Important 20% 16% 19% 21% 23% 23% 17% 23% 15% 22% 20%
Very Important 68% 79% 68% 68% 61% 63% 73% 65% 74% 62% 71%
Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 1% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Travel time Not At All Important 1% 0% % 1% 3% 2% % 0% % 3% 0%
Not Very Important 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat Important 29% 36% 27% 30% 24% 33% 25% 36% 25% 32% 24%
Very Important 65% 59% 66% 65% 69% 59% 71% 57% 69% 61% 73%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Availability of Not At All Important 41% 26% 40% 57% 43% 44% 38% 52% 46% 54% 25% 19%
parking at work/school Not Very Important 16% 26% 14% 13% 18% 13% 17% 13% 13% 17% 20% 15%
Somewhat Important 16% 22% 16% 9% 14% 15% 17% 13% 19% 11% 19% 16%
Very Important 26% 25% 28% 21% 21% 26% 28% 20% 20% 16% 36% 49%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Proximity of bus |Not At All Important 6% % 6% % 5% 5% 8% 5% % 4% 3% 11%
or train stops to home or work/school  [Not Very Important 4% 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Somewhat Important 16% 20% 14% 21% 12% 19% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 20%
Very Important 73% 64% 7% 63% 81% 69% 72% 73% 73% 75% 74% 65%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 4% % 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Reliability of the |Not At All Important 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4% 3% 13%
bus or train Not Very Important 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 1% 9% 5%
Somewhat Important 20% 20% 19% 26% 16% 21% 20% 16% 17% 23% 23% 19%
Very Important 68% 64% 70% 61% 73% 65% 68% 2% 71% 70% 65% 63%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Travel time Not At All Important 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Not Very Important 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 9%
Somewhat Important 29% 23% 28% 37% 29% 30% 27% 19% 30% 30% 27% 43%
Very Important 65% 70% 66% 59% 64% 64% 68% 76% 66% 64% 69% 45%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England Page 5 of 57



: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Availability of Not At All Important 41% 40% 46% 55% 49% 32% 32% 48% 27% 38% 53%
parking at work/school Not Very Important 16% 10% 20% 13% 21% 19% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15%
Somewhat Important 16% 20% 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 13% 22% 18% 8%
Very Important 26% 30% 18% 15% 16% 32% 36% 22% 34% 26% 21%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% % % 2%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Proximity of bus |Not At All Important 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 11% 5% 8% 7% 5%
or train stops to home or work/school  [Not Very Important 4% 0% 3% 2% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Somewhat Important 16% 13% 12% 8% 22% 15% 19% 16% 16% 17% 14%
Very Important 73% 84% 81% 86% 68% 72% 61% 75% 69% 71% 79%
Don't know % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% % 1%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% % 1% 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Reliability of the |Not At All Important 6% 1% 2% 5% 5% 4% 11% 5% 8% 6% 4%
bus or train Not Very Important 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 6% 8% 3% 8% 4% 2%
Somewhat Important 20% 21% 16% 6% 25% 26% 20% 20% 20% 20% 18%
Very Important 68% 76% 77% 88% 669% 63% 57% 71% 63% 68% 74%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% % %
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Travel time Not At All Important 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not Very Important 3% 1% 7% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 31% 26% 30% 17% 31% 28% 30% 27% 29%
Very Important 65% 71% 60% 69% 66% 79% 61% 67% 64% 67% 66%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% %
No response 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England Page 6 of 57



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 | 2529 | 30-33 | 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Need car for Not At All Important 30% 24% 32% 31% 28% 33% 28% 36% 27% 31% 29%
errands before/after work/school Not Very Important 26% 39% 25% 23% 25% 24% 28% 27% 28% 22% 27%
Somewhat Important 21% 20% 18% 26% 19% 24% 19% 20% 17% 26% 21%
Very Important 20% 16% 22% 18% 24% 18% 23% 15% 24% 20% 20%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
No response 1% 0% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Having or not Not At All Important 22% 20% 24% 20% 23% 21% 22% 23% 23% 20% 22%
having a safe route to bike to Not Very Important 18% 10% 17% 21% 17% 17% 18% 13% 17% 20% 19%
work/school Somewnhat Important 27% 31% 27% 27% 24% 29% 25% 30% 26% 28% 23%
Very Important 30% 37% 28% 30% 29% 29% 31% 29% 31% 29% 31%
Don't know 3% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
No response 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Cost of commute |Not At All Important 7% 1% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 5% 11% 5%
(gasoline, parking, transit pass, etc) Not Very Important 18% 7% 19% 19% 19% 20% 16% 17% 16% 22% 16%
Somewhat Important 39% 47% 36% 41% 35% 39% 38% 46% 33% 34% 45%
Very Important 35% 44% 38% 30% 35% 31% 39% 30% 45% 32% 32%
Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 1% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Traffic congestion [Not At All Important 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10%
Not Very Important 12% 21% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 15% 10%
Somewhat Important 33% 34% 35% 32% 32% 31% 36% 36% 34% 27% 38%
Very Important 41% 33% 40% 44% 43% 42% 41% 36% 40% 46% 42%
Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more | n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Need car for Not At All Important 30% 19% 30% 47% 29% 33% 29% 38% 34% 43% 14% 13%
errands before/after work/school Not Very Important 26% 19% 28% 19% 28% 25% 25% 26% 23% 32% 23% 23%
Somewhat Important 21% 26% 22% 16% 21% 19% 23% 18% 21% 14% 29% 29%
Very Important 20% 36% 18% 17% 19% 19% 21% 15% 22% 6% 33% 34%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Having or not Not At All Important 22% 27% 21% 20% 18% 21% 26% 18% 22% 15% 22% 40%
having a safe route to bike to Not Very Important 18% 15% 19% 14% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 20% 20%
work/school Somewnhat Important 27% 22% 29% 24% 31% 29% 23% 34% 31% 26% 20% 21%
Very Important 30% 32% 29% 36% 32% 29% 29% 25% 29% 42% 35% 18%
Don't know 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Cost of commute |Not At All Important 7% 12% 6% 6% 1% 7% 10% 11% 7% 5% 4% 5%
(gasoline, parking, transit pass, etc) Not Very Important 18% 17% 17% 20% 13% 16% 23% 18% 20% 21% 18% 15%
Somewhat Important 39% 31% 41% 36% 38% 43% 37% 40% 37% 50% 37% 24%
Very Important 35% 37% 35% 39% 47% 32% 29% 30% 35% 22% 40% 55%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
No response 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Traffic congestion [Not At All Important 12% 6% 12% 13% 10% 17% 8% 13% 10% 22% 6% 1%
Not Very Important 12% 7% 12% 17% 22% 10% 9% 14% 14% 14% 6% 16%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 34% 34% 30% 37% 33% 29% 42% 28% 39% 38%
Very Important 41% 53% 40% 36% 36% 34% 49% 42% 33% 35% 46% 45%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England Page 8 of 57



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Need car for Not At All Important 30% 33% 33% 31% 44% 25% 24% 35% 22% 28% 37%
errands before/after work/school Not Very Important 26% 26% 31% 26% 32% 20% 24% 28% 21% 30% 26%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 18% 26% 12% 27% 22% 19% 24% 21% 21%
Very Important 20% 20% 17% 15% 12% 27% 24% 14% 32% 18% 12%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% % 1% 2%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% % 2% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Having or not Not At All Important 22% 30% 21% 25% 16% 20% 21% 20% 27% 17% 21%
having a safe route to bike to Not Very Important 18% 21% 18% 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 20% 17% 16%
work/school Somewnhat Important 27% 24% 32% 26% 33% 25% 25% 30% 19% 33% 29%
Very Important 30% 23% 26% 28% 34% 38% 32% 31% 28% 30% 31%
Don't know 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Cost of commute |Not At All Important 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5%
(gasoline, parking, transit pass, etc) Not Very Important 18% 23% 14% 14% 21% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18%
Somewhat Important 39% 34% 47% 33% 44% 47% 36% 40% 37% 37% 41%
Very Important 35% 36% 35% 45% 29% 31% 33% 35% 35% 35% 36%
Don't know % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % % 0% %
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% % 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Traffic congestion |Not At All Important 12% 9% 10% 20% 12% 11% 9% 14% 7% 11% 16%
Not Very Important 12% 16% 16% 13% 15% 12% 10% 14% 10% 7% 18%
Somewhat Important 33% 40% 29% 32% 34% 38% 36% 33% 33% 38% 31%
Very Important 41% 36% 45% 34% 37% 38% 43% 38% 49% 42% 35%
Don't know % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % % % %
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Getting exercise |Not At All Important 10% 6% 8% 10% 16% 12% 7% 13% 4% 11% 12%
walking or biking Not Very Important 23% 24% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 22% 24% 24% 22%
Somewhat Important 40% 47% 44% 39% 26% 40% 40% 41% 47% 39% 31%
Very Important 25% 20% 23% 26% 32% 22% 28% 20% 24% 24% 33%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
No response 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
COMMUTE CHOICE: Concern about Not At All Important 11% 11% 11% 9% 15% 14% 8% 18% % 11% 10%
the environment / climate change Not Very Important 26% 21% 25% 30% 21% 26% 26% 24% 24% 27% 29%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 39% 41% 35% 35% 43% 31% 45% 38% 40%
Very Important 22% 24% 23% 19% 26% 24% 22% 25% 22% 22% 21%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Do you have access to a car? Yes, always 45% 37% 45% 45% 53% 47% 44% 42% 44% 51% 44%
Yes, shared with a member of my 27% 16% 23% 34% 31% 30% 24% 26% 19% 34% 31%
household
Yes, via Zipcar or another 18% 24% 21% 16% 14% 14% 23% 18% 24% 11% 21%
carshare service
No 9% 23% 11% 5% 2% 9% 10% 14% 14% 5% 4%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Which of the following have you used? |Hubway bikeshare 39% 38% 34% 40% 47% 49% 31% 45% 29% 51% 33%
Click all that apply Uber rideshare service 84% 92% 88% 80% 75% 84% 85% 88% 90% 80% 78%
Lyft rideshare service 27% 48% 30% 22% 14% 25% 28% 33% 35% 20% 19%
UberPool carpooling service 24% 39% 30% 19% 12% 24% 24% 39% 28% 14% 19%
Lyft Line carpooling service 5% 16% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% 2%
Bridj shared van service 2% 2% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3%
A traditional taxi cab 89% 84% 88% 89% 96% 90% 88% 86% 88% 93% 89%
Total 632 64 249 222 97 287 337 118 193 169 144

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Getting exercise |Not At All Important 10% 17% 9% 6% 5% 11% 11% 6% 12% 5% 10% 20%
walking or biking Not Very Important 23% 25% 22% 23% 23% 21% 25% 22% 27% 15% 25% 26%
Somewhat Important 40% 32% 43% 33% 43% 41% 38% 40% 37% 51% 34% 36%
Very Important 25% 22% 24% 36% 26% 25% 23% 29% 23% 25% 28% 16%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
No response 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
COMMUTE CHOICE: Concern about Not At All Important 11% 19% 11% 10% 5% 10% 16% 15% 8% 3% 13% 14%
the environment / climate change Not Very Important 26% 26% 24% 29% 22% 28% 27% 27% 28% 21% 23% 30%
Somewhat Important 39% 32% 42% 34% 41% 39% 38% 34% 43% 48% 41% 33%
Very Important 22% 22% 22% 26% 30% 21% 19% 20% 21% 26% 23% 24%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Do you have access to a car? Yes, always 45% 43% 46% 41% 36% 49% 45% 35% 37% 31% 59% 80%
Yes, shared with a member of my 27% 53% 24% 26% 21% 17% 42% 24% 33% 26% 33% 14%
household
Yes, via Zipcar or another 18% 4% 21% 19% 23% 22% 12% 25% 23% 28% 6% 4%
carshare service
No 9% 0% 9% 14% 19% 11% 2% 16% 7% 15% 2% 3%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Which of the following have you used? |Hubway bikeshare 39% 41% 40% 34% 33% 41% 39% 44% 46% 42% 26% 33%
Click all that apply Uber rideshare service 84% 70% 87% 84% 86% 85% 82% 91% 89% 85% 76% 74%
Lyft rideshare service 27% 6% 31% 28% 31% 32% 21% 30% 31% 35% 17% 14%
UberPool carpooling service 24% 14% 27% 19% 30% 26% 19% 32% 19% 31% 15% 15%
Lyft Line carpooling service 5% 0% 6% 2% 10% 4% 3% 7% 2% 8% 3% 0%
Bridj shared van service 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
A traditional taxi cab 89% 97% 88% 83% 83% 89% 94% 91% 84% 87% 91% 96%
Total 632 79 452 64 132 238 238 163 111 123 121 72

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/
Boston & End/ |[Fenway/ Longer
Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5
Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Getting exercise |Not At All Important 10% 9% 9% 10% 7% % 11% 8% 12% 8% 10%
walking or biking Not Very Important 23% 26% 18% 27% 12% 30% 22% 22% 27% 22% 21%
Somewhat Important 40% 43% 46% 40% 49% 37% 35% 43% 34% 41% 46%
Very Important 25% 21% 25% 23% 29% 25% 28% 26% 24% 28% 22%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
COMMUTE CHOICE: Concern about Not At All Important 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 13% 9% 15% 10% 8%
the environment / climate change Not Very Important 26% 26% 25% 23% 25% 31% 26% 26% 25% 28% 24%
Somewhat Important 39% 51% 41% 45% 40% 44% 33% 40% 39% 40% 40%
Very Important 22% 13% 25% 22% 26% 17% 25% 23% 20% 20% 26%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 1%
No response 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Do you have access to a car? Yes, always 45% 49% 39% 42% 32% 46% 54% 37% 60% 46% 34%
Yes, shared with a member of my 27% 27% 33% 26% 33% 19% 26% 26% 32% 32% 20%
household
Yes, via Zipcar or another 18% 16% 21% 24% 26% 23% 11% 24% 6% 17% 30%
carshare service
No 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 12% 8% 13% 2% 5% 16%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Which of the following have you used? |Hubway bikeshare 39% 31% 35% 34% 54% 36% 41% 40% 37% 38% 41%
Click all that apply Uber rideshare service 84% 82% 89% 87% 83% 83% 81% 87% 78% 86% 87%
Lyft rideshare service 27% 28% 25% 27% 28% 28% 25% 34% 13% 29% 38%
UberPool carpooling service 24% 18% 28% 23% 23% 26% 21% 29% 15% 26% 33%
Lyft Line carpooling service 5% 1% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5%
Bridj shared van service 2% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
A traditional taxi cab 89% 87% 94% 94% 84% 83% 91% 88% 92% 89% 86%
Total 632 68 100 86 69 80 160 417 205 196 206

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
City and state officials are currently Rideshare companies like Uber 9% 7% 11% 11% 4% 7% 11% 9% 10% 6% 12%
debating regulation around so-called and Lyft should be regulated more
rideshare companies like Uber and Lyft. |like taxis
Which of the following is closest to your [Taxis should be deregulated to 27% 33% 28% 24% 27% 32% 23% 36% 25% 30% 20%
view? better compete with rideshare

companies

The city and state should change 37% 21% 31% 46% 43% 37% 37% 26% 31% 45% 46%

both how taxis and rideshare

companies are regulated

The city and state should make 18% 26% 19% 14% 15% 18% 18% 22% 20% 14% 15%

no changes to how taxis and

rideshare companies are

regulated

Don't know / refused 9% 13% 12% 5% 10% 6% 12% 7% 15% 5% 8%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Do you work in an office? Yes 93% 93% 92% 95% 91% 94% 93% 92% 93% 96% 92%

No 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Which of the following best describes Traditional office with cubicles, 63% 52% 67% 60% 63% 64% 61% 64% 64% 64% 57%
the layout of your office? individual offices and conference

rooms

Collaborative space with areas 37% 48% 32% 40% 37% 36% 39% 36% 36% 36% 43%

designed for team meetings and

shared/open work spaces

No response % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0%

Total 615 65 243 217 90 285 323 118 188 167 135

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
City and state officials are currently Rideshare companies like Uber 9% 5% 9% 11% 10% 11% 7% 4% 3% 9% 17% 14%
debating regulation around so-called and Lyft should be regulated more
rideshare companies like Uber and Lyft. |like taxis
Which of the following is closest to your [Taxis should be deregulated to 27% 25% 27% 23% 25% 31% 26% 37% 29% 24% 20% 24%
view? better compete with rideshare

companies

The city and state should change 37% 44% 35% 41% 34% 31% 45% 31% 42% 48% 39% 30%

both how taxis and rideshare

companies are regulated

The city and state should make 18% 15% 19% 17% 19% 19% 15% 23% 17% 11% 15% 20%

no changes to how taxis and

rideshare companies are

regulated

Don't know / refused 9% 11% 9% 7% 12% 8% 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 13%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Do you work in an office? Yes 93% 93% 94% 91% 87% 95% 94% 95% 94% 88% 94% 94%

No 7% 7% 6% 9% 13% 5% 6% 5% 6% 12% 6% 6%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Which of the following best describes Traditional office with cubicles, 63% 65% 63% 66% 50% 66% 66% 60% 67% 60% 61% 71%
the layout of your office? individual offices and conference

rooms

Collaborative space with areas 37% 35% 36% 34% 50% 34% 34% 39% 33% 40% 39% 29%

designed for team meetings and

shared/open work spaces

No response % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 615 75 440 64 127 231 232 155 108 115 120 75

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/
Boston & End/ |[Fenway/ Longer
Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5
Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
City and state officials are currently Rideshare companies like Uber 9% 11% 9% 5% 11% 10% 9% 8% 12% 7% 9%
debating regulation around so-called and Lyft should be regulated more
rideshare companies like Uber and Lyft. |like taxis
Which of the following is closest to your [Taxis should be deregulated to 27% 33% 29% 19% 30% 20% 31% 29% 24% 27% 31%
view? better compete with rideshare
companies
The city and state should change 37% 31% 30% 40% 40% 44% 41% 36% 38% 39% 34%
both how taxis and rideshare
companies are regulated
The city and state should make 18% 17% 23% 22% 10% 19% 11% 18% 17% 17% 17%
no changes to how taxis and
rideshare companies are
regulated
Don't know / refused 9% 7% 10% 15% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 10%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Do you work in an office? Yes 93% 100% 100% 98% 95% 90% 90% 94% 93% 96% 92%
No 7% 0% 0% 2% 5% 10% 10% 6% 7% 4% 8%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Which of the following best describes  |Traditional office with cubicles, 63% 50% 69% 36% 62% 85% 70% 59% 70% 58% 64%
the layout of your office? individual offices and conference
rooms
Collaborative space with areas 37% 50% 31% 63% 38% 15% 30% 41% 30% 42% 36%
designed for team meetings and
shared/open work spaces
No response % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0%
Total 615 70 101 86 69 73 156 409 195 193 201

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England Page 15 of 57



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORKPLACE: An open work Not At All Important 12% 6% 9% 18% 10% 13% 11% 9% 8% 16% 14%
environment Not Very Important 28% 26% 29% 28% 31% 29% 28% 24% 30% 33% 24%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 40% 39% 37% 38% 41% 46% 37% 32% 48%
Very Important 19% 29% 20% 14% 19% 19% 19% 18% 24% 19% 12%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No response 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORKPLACE: Located near Not At All Important 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 3%
restaurants and nightlife options Not Very Important 17% 21% 16% 17% 19% 17% 17% 20% 15% 16% 20%
Somewhat Important 45% 53% 44% 43% 44% 46% 43% 46% 45% 47% 40%
Very Important 32% 20% 32% 35% 33% 31% 33% 27% 31% 34% 35%
Don't know % 3% % 0% 0% % % 1% % 0% 0%
No response % 0% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORKPLACE: Located near public Not At All Important 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
transit Not Very Important 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat Important 15% 16% 12% 15% 22% 16% 14% 12% 14% 19% 14%
Very Important 78% 7% 80% 78% 72% T7% 80% 80% 80% 75% 80%
Don't know % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% % 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORKPLACE: Bike amenities (parking, |Not At All Important 16% 13% 17% 17% 12% 14% 17% 15% 16% 13% 18%
showers) Not Very Important 25% 29% 27% 22% 26% 22% 28% 23% 29% 21% 26%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 32% 32% 35% 32% 32% 33% 31% 32% 34%
Very Important 26% 26% 25% 29% 23% 31% 22% 27% 24% 34% 20%
Don't know % 1% 0% 0% 1% % % 1% 0% 0% 1%
No response 1% 1% 0% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORKPLACE: An open work Not At All Important 12% 12% 11% 17% 5% 12% 15% 11% 10% 11% 10% 14%
environment Not Very Important 28% 42% 27% 24% 26% 29% 30% 30% 25% 33% 32% 20%
Somewhat Important 39% 30% 40% 41% 38% 43% 36% 43% 40% 35% 37% 41%
Very Important 19% 15% 20% 16% 28% 16% 17% 16% 21% 18% 20% 25%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%
No response 1% 1% % 0% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORKPLACE: Located near Not At All Important 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8%
restaurants and nightlife options Not Very Important 17% 25% 16% 21% 21% 13% 19% 13% 19% 22% 21% 13%
Somewhat Important 45% 41% 46% 39% 44% 45% 44% 42% 49% 35% 52% 45%
Very Important 32% 28% 33% 29% 27% 36% 31% 41% 27% 32% 23% 35%
Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
No response % 1% % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORKPLACE: Located near public Not At All Important 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 6%
transit Not Very Important 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5%
Somewhat Important 15% 21% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% 12% 17% 18%
Very Important 78% 73% 79% 79% 83% 76% 7% 82% 74% 85% 73% 71%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response % 1% % 0% 1% % % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORKPLACE: Bike amenities (parking, |Not At All Important 16% 19% 14% 21% 10% 18% 18% 16% 11% 15% 17% 18%
showers) Not Very Important 25% 25% 27% 19% 29% 23% 26% 28% 23% 22% 31% 24%
Somewhat Important 32% 28% 33% 27% 34% 33% 29% 31% 32% 30% 29% 39%
Very Important 26% 26% 25% 29% 27% 26% 26% 24% 33% 33% 21% 19%
Don't know % 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
No response 1% 2% % 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates

: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORKPLACE: An open work Not At All Important 12% 20% 10% 7% 15% 6% 10% 11% 13% 9% 14%
environment Not Very Important 28% 24% 34% 14% 34% 35% 30% 28% 30% 29% 27%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 41% 45% 32% 41% 40% 40% 40% 42% 37%
Very Important 19% 19% 14% 34% 16% 16% 18% 20% 16% 19% 21%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% % % 1%
No response 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 1% % %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORKPLACE: Located near Not At All Important 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6%
restaurants and nightlife options Not Very Important 17% 16% 13% 19% 15% 16% 22% 17% 19% 18% 17%
Somewhat Important 45% 47% 51% 43% 45% 44% 41% 44% 45% 43% 45%
Very Important 32% 33% 33% 35% 32% 31% 30% 32% 32% 35% 30%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
No response % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % 0% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORKPLACE: Located near public Not At All Important 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1%
transit Not Very Important 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 7% 9% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Somewhat Important 15% 7% 11% 9% 15% 16% 22% 14% 17% 17% 12%
Very Important 78% 93% 86% 91% 82% 74% 62% 81% 2% 7% 83%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% %
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % 0% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORKPLACE: Bike amenities (parking, |Not At All Important 16% 21% 14% 13% 15% 10% 20% 14% 19% 12% 16%
showers) Not Very Important 25% 29% 27% 30% 26% 23% 23% 24% 27% 26% 25%
Somewhat Important 32% 27% 38% 38% 29% 37% 28% 33% 30% 36% 31%
Very Important 26% 23% 21% 20% 30% 28% 28% 28% 22% 26% 28%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 0% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 | 25-29 | 30-33 | 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORKPLACE: Amenities like an in- Not At All Important 4% 1% 4% % 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4%
office cafeteria/coffee bar, gym or Not Very Important 19% 11% 19% 19% 22% 22% 16% 23% 14% 22% 18%
employee lounge Somewhat Important 45% 51% 41% 46% 46% 42% 47% 45% 42% 40% 53%
Very Important 32% 33% 36% 29% 27% 31% 32% 30% 39% 33% 24%
Don't know % 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
No response % 0% % 0% 1% % % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORKPLACE: Eco-friendly or Not At All Important 9% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% 6%
sustainable office building features and [Not Very Important 27% 14% 25% 29% 36% 30% 23% 27% 19% 33% 29%
construction Somewnhat Important 44% 54% 44% 40% 42% 40% 47% 38% 52% 41% 41%
Very Important 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 20% 21% 23% 20% 17% 23%
Don't know % 1% % 0% 0% % % 1% % 0% 0%
No response % 0% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORK BENEFITS: A flexible work Not At All Important 1% 0% 2% % 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
schedule (open vacation policy, ability to [Not Very Important 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 9% 4% 5% 3%
work from home) Somewhat Important 26%|  29%|  25%|  26%|  24%|  28%|  24%|  27%|  25%|  20%|  22%
Very Important 68% 63% 67% 69% 70% 64% 71% 63% 69% 65% 74%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORK BENEFITS: Free or discounted |Not At All Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2%
transit passes Not Very Important 10% 7% 6% 15% 8% 14% 6% 9% 4% 17% 9%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 29% 30% 37% 31% 31% 33% 28% 30% 35%
Very Important 55% 57% 60% 51% 47% 48% 60% 51% 65% 47% 53%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more | n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORKPLACE: Amenities like an in- Not At All Important 4% 5% 4% % 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5%
office cafeteria/coffee bar, gym or Not Very Important 19% 17% 18% 26% 17% 19% 21% 16% 25% 22% 19% 11%
employee lounge Somewhat Important 45% 49% 44% 43% 46% 43% 45% 41% 44% 44% 49% 43%
Very Important 32% 27% 34% 24% 32% 33% 29% 38% 27% 25% 29% 41%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response % 1% % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORKPLACE: Eco-friendly or Not At All Important 9% 9% 9% 11% 5% 10% 10% 16% 10% 2% 5% 9%
sustainable office building features and [Not Very Important 27% 41% 24% 26% 18% 26% 31% 21% 25% 26% 32% 28%
construction Somewnhat Important 44% 35% 47% 39% 48% 46% 39% 40% 43% 50% 45% 45%
Very Important 20% 15% 19% 24% 28% 17% 19% 21% 22% 21% 19% 19%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORK BENEFITS: A flexible work Not At All Important 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
schedule (open vacation policy, ability to [Not Very Important 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5%
work from home) Somewhat Important 26%|  21%|  27%|  23%|  26%|  25%|  28%|  20%|  31%|  22%|  24%|  24%
Very Important 68% 73% 66% 71% 68% 69% 65% 62% 64% 73% 71% 69%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORK BENEFITS: Free or discounted |Not At All Important 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
transit passes Not Very Important 10% 19% 8% 13% 5% 7% 16% 9% 6% 12% 16% 9%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 31% 34% 25% 29% 36% 32% 40% 34% 23% 24%
Very Important 55% 43% 57% 49% 66% 60% 42% 54% 50% 51% 57% 63%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England

Page 20 of 57



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates

: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORKPLACE: Amenities like an in- Not At All Important 4% 3% 2% 1% 10% % 5% 4% 4% 2% 6%
office cafeteria/coffee bar, gym or Not Very Important 19% 10% 16% 17% 29% 17% 21% 18% 20% 15% 20%
employee lounge Somewhat Important 45% 40% 52% 50% 33% 48% 43% 45% 43% 49% 42%
Very Important 32% 47% 29% 32% 29% 26% 32% 31% 33% 33% 32%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 1%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % % 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORKPLACE: Eco-friendly or Not At All Important 9% 11% 8% 3% 14% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8%
sustainable office building features and [Not Very Important 27% 23% 30% 25% 27% 26% 26% 24% 30% 27% 22%
construction Somewnhat Important 44% 50% 42% 51% 42% 43% 44% 46% 41% 46% 47%
Very Important 20% 16% 21% 20% 15% 23% 20% 22% 17% 19% 23%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% % %
No response % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORK BENEFITS: A flexible work Not At All Important 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
schedule (open vacation policy, ability to [Not Very Important 5% 4% 6% 7% 10% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7%
work from home) Somewhat Important 26%|  29%|  30%|  26%|  22%|  26%|  25%|  26%|  27%|  25%|  25%
Very Important 68% 66% 63% 67% 68% 69% 69% 67% 68% 68% 67%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% % 2% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORK BENEFITS: Free or discounted |Not At All Important 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2%
transit passes Not Very Important 10% 7% 8% 3% 10% 15% 14% 7% 16% 8% 5%
Somewhat Important 31% 23% 36% 35% 32% 30% 30% 30% 33% 32% 27%
Very Important 55% 69% 54% 59% 55% 56% 47% 59% 46% 53% 64%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% %
No response 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 | 2529 | 30-33 | 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORK BENEFITS: Paid family leave for |Not At All Important 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1%
maternity/paternity and other medical  INot Very Important 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 3% 8% 1%
ISSues Somewhat Important 20% 34% 18% 17% 21% 25% 15% 29% 17% 22% 12%
Very Important 73% 61% 73% 76% 73% 64% 81% 61% 78% 67% 85%
Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORK BENEFITS: Sustainable/eco- Not At All Important 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 10% 4% 11% 2% 9% 6%
friendly office initiatives Not Very Important 25% 21% 22% 28% 29% 27% 22% 25% 20% 29% 25%
Somewhat Important 45% 51% 44% 42% 49% 42% 48% 37% 51% 47% 43%
Very Important 22% 20% 27% 20% 16% 19% 25% 27% 25% 14% 25%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORK BENEFITS: Health and wellness |Not At All Important 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3%
programs Not Very Important 15% 9% 13% 22% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 20% 16%
Somewhat Important 41% 46% 39% 35% 54% 42% 40% 44% 38% 41% 41%
Very Important 40% 43% 44% 39% 29% 37% 44% 41% 47% 34% 39%
Don't know % 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
WORK BENEFITS: Free or discounted |[Not At All Important 27% 27% 27% 31% 20% 31% 24% 31% 24% 31% 24%
parking Not Very Important 20% 24% 19% 18% 24% 21% 19% 20% 20% 22% 17%
Somewhat Important 21% 26% 18% 21% 26% 21% 21% 22% 18% 20% 25%
Very Important 30% 23% 34% 29% 27% 25% 34% 25% 37% 25% 31%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORK BENEFITS: Paid family leave for |Not At All Important 1% 0% % % 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
maternity/paternity and other medical  INot Very Important 5% 2% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
ISSues Somewhat Important 20% 12% 19% 29% 20% 24% 15% 21% 21% 18% 20% 16%
Very Important 73% 85% 74% 54% 73% 71% 76% 70% 72% 75% 75% 79%
Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORK BENEFITS: Sustainable/eco- Not At All Important 7% 9% 7% % 1% % 10% 11% 3% 2% 5% 11%
friendly office initiatives Not Very Important 25% 36% 21% 34% 23% 24% 28% 27% 23% 25% 26% 19%
Somewhat Important 45% 41% 49% 36% 48% 44% 45% 40% 50% 52% 42% 46%
Very Important 22% 15% 22% 23% 27% 24% 16% 21% 22% 21% 26% 23%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORK BENEFITS: Health and wellness |Not At All Important 3% 6% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5%
programs Not Very Important 15% 20% 14% 14% 10% 14% 19% 14% 21% 17% 13% 10%
Somewhat Important 41% 46% 39% 47% 36% 40% 45% 37% 38% 45% 41% 44%
Very Important 40% 28% 43% 31% 51% 43% 30% 46% 36% 33% 44% 40%
Don't know % 0% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
WORK BENEFITS: Free or discounted |Not At All Important 27% 22% 24% 46% 23% 29% 29% 29% 39% 42% 12% 10%
parking Not Very Important 20% 27% 21% 10% 25% 17% 21% 18% 17% 25% 23% 16%
Somewhat Important 21% 15% 22% 20% 20% 22% 19% 20% 19% 16% 24% 26%
Very Important 30% 36% 31% 23% 32% 31% 28% 31% 23% 15% 40% 46%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORK BENEFITS: Paid family leave for |Not At All Important 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 1%
maternity/paternity and other medical  INot Very Important 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6%
ISSues Somewhat Important 20% 11% 26% 25% 14% 17% 22% 21% 17% 18% 21%
Very Important 73% 81% 68% 73% 7% 7% 68% 70% 78% 74% 69%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% % 2% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORK BENEFITS: Sustainable/eco- Not At All Important 7% 6% 7% 2% 11% 1% 9% 5% 10% 8% 4%
friendly office initiatives Not Very Important 25% 27% 23% 28% 22% 30% 22% 23% 29% 24% 22%
Somewhat Important 45% 54% 46% 41% 49% 46% 45% 46% 41% 46% 48%
Very Important 22% 13% 24% 28% 18% 23% 21% 24% 20% 20% 26%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% %
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% % 2% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORK BENEFITS: Health and wellness |Not At All Important 3% 1% 0% 1% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2%
programs Not Very Important 15% 14% 15% 11% 22% 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 15%
Somewhat Important 41% 44% 46% 41% 26% 42% 45% 40% 41% 43% 37%
Very Important 40% 40% 39% 45% 44% 38% 36% 43% 34% 40% 46%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
WORK BENEFITS: Free or discounted |Not At All Important 27% 23% 23% 32% 40% 21% 28% 30% 22% 24% 32%
parking Not Very Important 20% 17% 29% 20% 21% 26% 14% 21% 19% 16% 23%
Somewhat Important 21% 19% 21% 26% 18% 20% 20% 19% 24% 24% 17%
Very Important 30% 41% 25% 22% 19% 33% 36% 28% 33% 33% 26%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % %
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% % 2% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Which of the following describes your | live alone 14% 4% 14% 14% 19% 9% 18% 6% 15% 11% 22%
living situation? I live with my partner or significant 58% 14% 50% 71% 76% 63% 52% 44% 42% 78% 66%

other

| live with my or my partner's 3% 11% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2%

parents

| live with roommates 25% 70% 33% 12% 5% 25% 26% 45% 38% 10% 10%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Why do you live with your or your Financial reasons 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
partner's parents? Check all that apply. [Tradition/cultural reasons 5% 0% 0% 25% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%

To take care of an aging or ill 10% 14% 11% 0% 0% 29% 0% 40% 0% 0% 0%

parent

Parents provide child care 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 20 7 9 4 0 7 13 5 11 2 2
Why do you live with roommates? | can't afford to live on my own 65% 65% 64% 62% 100% 60% 70% 61% 68% 56% 80%
Check all that apply. Sharing the rent allows me to live 72% 78% 75% 58% 60% 69% 74% 7% 75% 44% 73%

a bigger or nicer place than |

could afford on my own

Sharing the rent allows me to live 7% 78% 81% 62% 80% 78% 76% 84% 76% 56% 73%

in a better or livelier neighborhood

than | could afford on my own

It's more fun to live with other 59% 73% 53% 54% 40% 60% 58% 63% 59% 50% 53%

people

| don't feel safe living alone 5% 10% 4% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 9% 0% 0%

Total 163 49 83 26 5 72 90 56 75 16 15
Would prefer to live on your own if you |Yes 56% 46% 60% 59% 60% 52% 59% 48% 60% 63% 56%
could afford to? No 26% 28% 26% 25% 0% 33% 20% 34% 21% 26% 17%

Don't know 19% 26% 14% 16% 40% 16% 21% 17% 20% 11% 28%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 189 57 95 32 5 83 105 64 87 19 18

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Which of the following describes your |l live alone 14% 0% 14% 21% 12% 23% 7% 18% 14% 10% 20% 10%
living situation? I live with my partner or significant 58%|  100% 53% 49% 26% 42% 90% 52% 57% 46% 66% 68%

other

| live with my or my partner's 3% 0% 3% 9% 10% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% 15%

parents

| live with roommates 25% 0% 30% 21% 52% 33% 3% 30% 27% 42% 10% 8%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Why do you live with your or your Financial reasons 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
partner's parents? Check all that apply. [Tradition/cultural reasons 5% 0% 8% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0%

To take care of an aging or ill 10% 0% 17% 0% 7% 25% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 10%

parent

Parents provide child care 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 20 0 12 6 15 4 0 0 2 2 5 10
Why do you live with roommates? | can't afford to live on my own 65% 0% 64% 69% 75% 58% 17% 54% 74% 65% 55% 83%
Check all that apply. Sharing the rent allows me to live 72% 0% 74% 62% 67% 80% 67% 71% 71% 78% 73% 67%

a bigger or nicer place than |

could afford on my own

Sharing the rent allows me to live T7% 0% 75% 85% 70% 86% 67% 88% 65% 83% 55% 50%

in a better or livelier neighborhood

than | could afford on my own

It's more fun to live with other 59% 0% 60% 46% 58% 62% 33% 65% 39% 65% 64% 67%

people

| don't feel safe living alone 5% 0% 6% 0% 9% 1% 0% 4% 0% 6% 9% 0%

Total 163 0 141 13 76 76 6 48 31 54 11 6
Would prefer to live on your own if you |Yes 56% 0% 53% 76% 57% 53% 43% 45% 67% A47% 67% 72%
could afford to? No 26% 0% 29% 5% 24% 29% 29% 31% 21% 30% 22% 17%

Don't know 19% 0% 18% 19% 19% 18% 29% 24% 12% 23% 11% 11%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 189 0 156 21 91 85 7 49 33 57 18 18

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England Page 26 of 57



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/
Boston & End/ |[Fenway/ Longer
Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5
Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Which of the following describes your | live alone 14% 16% 13% 17% 11% 20% 15% 15% 12% 13% 16%
living situation? I live with my partner or significant 58% 61% 60% 56% 64% 43% 57% 48% 80% 65% 32%
other
| live with my or my partner's 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 2%
parents
I live with roommates 25% 20% 26% 23% 23% 35% 22% 36% 3% 19% 50%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Why do you live with your or your Financial reasons 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
partner's parents? Check all that apply. [Tradition/cultural reasons 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 11% 0% 0%
To take care of an aging or ill 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 22% 0% 0%
parent
Parents provide child care 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 20 2 1 4 1 2 8 5 9 4 5
Why do you live with roommates? | can't afford to live on my own 65% 54% 69% 50% 71% 77% 59% 67% 0% 57% 71%
Check all that apply. Sharing the rent allows me to live 72% 77% 65% 80% 82% 58% 76% 73% 83% 71% 72%
a bigger or nicer place than |
could afford on my own
Sharing the rent allows me to live 77% 92% 69% 85% 88% 65% 73% 77% 83% 80% 76%
in a better or livelier neighborhood
than | could afford on my own
It's more fun to live with other 59% 62% 62% 60% 59% 50% 57% 59% 83% 49% 60%
people
| don't feel safe living alone 5% 0% 4% 10% 12% 0% 3% 5% 17% 0% 6%
Total 163 13 26 20 17 26 37 155 6 35 109
Would prefer to live on your own if you |Yes 56% 50% 48% 54% 50% 63% 63% 52% 63% 61% 51%
could afford to? No 26% 25% 30% 25% 22% 23% 21% 28% 19% 20% 30%
Don't know 19% 25% 22% 21% 28% 13% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 189 16 27 24 18 30 48 164 16 44 114

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Do you currently rent or own your Rent 66% 84% 81% 54% 40% 65% 68% 84% 81% 51% 50%
residence? Oown 32% 7% 17% 44% 60% 32% 31% 12% 17% 48% 50%

No response 2% 9% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1%

Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Do you plan on owning a home? No, never 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Yes, in the next 5 years 45% 15% 43% 59% 60% 50% 41% 37% 36% 66% 51%

Yes, between 5 and 10 years 38% 60% 42% 25% 25% 33% 43% 44% 47% 19% 32%

from now

Yes, longer than 10 years from 10% 20% 12% 4% 10% 8% 12% 12% 15% 4% 7%

now

Don't know / refused 6% 5% 3% 11% 5% % 4% 5% 2% 9% 9%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 450 65 217 128 40 204 241 113 167 91 74
What type of home do you hope to buy? |A single family home (not 30% 42% 28% 25% 33% 26% 32% 30% 32% 21% 32%

attached to other homes)

A townhouse or unit in a multi- 19% 14% 18% 21% 25% 19% 19% 16% 17% 22% 22%

family home of less than 4 units

An apartment/condominium in an 12% 9% 13% 13% 13% 17% 9% 19% 8% 13% 12%

apartment building of 4 units

Any of the above 38% 35% 39% 40% 28% 36% 39% 32% 43% 42% 32%

No response 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Total 450 65 217 128 40 204 241 113 167 91 74
In what kind of home do you live now? |A single family home (not 18% 17% 12% 19% 33% 19% 17% 12% 14% 25% 21%

attached to other homes)

A townhouse or unit in a multi- 38% 34% 36% 42% 34% 38% 37% 37% 35% 39% 39%

family home of less than 4 units

An apartment/condominium in an 43% 47% 51% 38% 28% 41% 45% 51% 50% 33% 38%

apartment building of 4 units

Any of the above 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

No response 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%

Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Do you currently rent or own your Rent 66% 25% 2% 66% 86% 76% 46% 75% 66% 85% 55% 38%
residence? Oown 32% 74% 26% 30% 9% 22% 54% 25% 34% 15% 43% 53%

No response 2% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% % 0% 0% 1% 2% 10%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Do you plan on owning a home? No, never 1% 0% % 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Yes, in the next 5 years 45% 81% 44% 43% 20% 46% 72% 50% 45% 32% 51% 55%

Yes, between 5 and 10 years 38% 14% 45% 16% 53% 41% 18% 33% 34% 49% 37% 32%

from now

Yes, longer than 10 years from 10% 0% 7% 33% 18% 7% 6% 9% 16% 11% 8% 11%

now

Don't know / refused 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 450 21 348 49 133 188 114 123 76 111 73 38
What type of home do you hope to buy? |A single family home (not 30% 43% 30% 16% 32% 26% 31% 20% 33% 23% 41% 61%

attached to other homes)

A townhouse or unit in a multi- 19% 24% 20% 10% 17% 21% 19% 15% 22% 26% 14% 8%

family home of less than 4 units

An apartment/condominium in an 12% 10% 12% 22% 8% 15% 15% 23% 13% 5% 7% 8%

apartment building of 4 units

Any of the above 38% 19% 36% 47% 41% 37% 33% 39% 30% 44% 38% 24%

No response 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%

Total 450 21 348 49 133 188 114 123 76 111 73 38
In what kind of home do you live now? |A single family home (not 18% 52% 13% 11% 16% 11% 26% 2% 11% 8% 27% 63%

attached to other homes)

A townhouse or unit in a multi- 38% 37% 38% 30% 38% 41% 32% 28% 51% 52% 34% 16%

family home of less than 4 units

An apartment/condominium in an 43% 10% 47% 56% 42% 47% 41% 70% 35% 39% 38% 19%

apartment building of 4 units

Any of the above 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

No response 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN | PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/
Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer
Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5
Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Do you currently rent or own your Rent 66% 56% 68% 72% 59% 67% 69% 100% 0% 95% 99%
residence? Oown 32% 41% 30% 26% 41% 33% 28% 0% 100% 0% 0%
No response 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Do you plan on owning a home? No, never 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Yes, in the next 5 years 45% 56% 38% 45% 51% 35% 48% 44% 0% 100% 0%
Yes, between 5 and 10 years 38% 37% 48% 32% 28% 43% 38% 39% 0% 0% 79%
from now
Yes, longer than 10 years from 10% 0% 8% 17% 14% 11% 11% 11% 0% 0% 21%
now
Don't know / refused 6% % 4% 5% 7% % 2% 5% 0% 0% 0%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 450 41 71 65 43 54 125 437 0 202 219
What type of home do you hope to buy? |A single family home (not 30% 22% 31% 40% 23% 24% 31% 29% 0% 33% 27%
attached to other homes)
A townhouse or unit in a multi- 19% 12% 18% 15% 21% 15% 21% 19% 0% 20% 20%
family home of less than 4 units
An apartment/condominium in an 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 17% 10% 12% 0% 13% 13%
apartment building of 4 units
Any of the above 38% 54% 35% 31% 44% 43% 38% 38% 0% 35% 39%
No response 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 450 41 71 65 43 54 125 437 0 202 219
In what kind of home do you live now? |A single family home (not 18% 24% 15% 17% 10% 15% 22% 6% 41% 8% 8%
attached to other homes)
A townhouse or unit in a multi- 38% 31% 36% 32% 44% 44% 36% 43% 29% 40% 42%
family home of less than 4 units
An apartment/condominium in an 43% 43% 50% 48% 44% 41% 41% 51% 28% 51% 49%
apartment building of 4 units
Any of the above 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 | 25-29 | 30-33 | 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
% SPENT ON HOUSING (AVERAGE) |Mean 27.78] 29.97| 29.74] 25.68] 25.84| 25.81] 29.55| 27.66] 31.18| 24.44] 27.29
In the past 5 years, have you ever had |Yes 27% 24% 32% 26% 19% 25% 29% 27% 33% 24% 24%
to move because your rent was No 72% 70% 68% 73% 81% 74% 70% 70% 66% 76% 75%
increased to an amount that was Don't know / refused 1% 6% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
unaffordable for you?
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Shopping [Not At All Important % 0% 1% % 0% 1% % 1% % 1% 0%
(groceries, pharmacies, etc) Not Very Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat Important 34% 26% 32% 38% 32% 38% 30% 38% 27% 39% 34%
Very Important 63% 71% 64% 58% 65% 56% 68% 55% 71% 56% 64%
Don't know % 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Not At All Important 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Restaurants/nightlife Not Very Important 7% 4% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10%
Somewhat Important 50% 50% 43% 56% 53% 50% 48% 43% 45% 55% 54%
Very Important 41% 44% 47% 35% 35% 41% 42% 46% 48% 37% 35%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Bike Not At All Important 12% 10% 16% 11% 6% 11% 13% 13% 15% 10% 9%
lanes/paths Not Very Important 28% 31% 32% 24% 27% 25% 31% 30% 32% 22% 29%
Somewhat Important 38% 27% 32% 44% 46% 37% 38% 27% 35% 44% 44%
Very Important 21% 31% 19% 20% 19% 26% 17% 29% 17% 24% 16%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
% SPENT ON HOUSING (AVERAGE) |Mean 27.78 23.17 28.65 28.31 32.25 28.78 24.50 31.75 26.53 28.15 27.08 23.33
In the past 5 years, have you ever had |Yes 27% 14% 30% 33% 40% 29% 18% 24% 29% 25% 29% 26%
to move because your rent was No 2% 86% 70% 63% 57% 71% 82% 76% 71% 73% 69% 71%
increased to an amount that was Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% % % 0% 0% 2% 2% 3%
unaffordable for you?
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Shopping [Not At All Important % 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
(groceries, pharmacies, etc) Not Very Important 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Somewhat Important 34% 44% 32% 40% 27% 36% 38% 26% 39% 34% 34% 45%
Very Important 63% 54% 63% 60% 71% 60% 57% 70% 58% 65% 62% 50%
Don't know % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Not At All Important 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Restaurants/nightlife Not Very Important 7% 12% 6% 11% 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8% 13% 6%
Somewhat Important 50% 59% 48% 46% 53% 43% 53% 40% 57% 48% 55% 56%
Very Important 41% 25% 44% 39% 38% 47% 37% 56% 34% 43% 30% 31%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Bike Not At All Important 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 16% 10% 6% 12% 16%
lanes/paths Not Very Important 28% 22% 30% 21% 34% 29% 25% 32% 24% 22% 30% 35%
Somewhat Important 38% 42% 38% 39% 34% 36% 42% 35% 43% 38% 38% 36%
Very Important 21% 22% 19% 26% 22% 21% 19% 16% 22% 32% 20% 11%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
% SPENT ON HOUSING (AVERAGE) |Mean 27.78 26.60 29.42 30.15 26.72 30.02 25.82 29.61 25.19 26.04 31.39
In the past 5 years, have you ever had |Yes 27% 31% 31% 28% 26% 19% 26% 31% 20% 24% 37%
to move because your rent was No 72% 69% 68% 72% 74% 81% 71% 68% 80% 76% 60%
increased to an amount that was Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% % 2%

unaffordable for you?

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Shopping [Not At All Important % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(groceries, pharmacies, etc) Not Very Important 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat Important 34% 29% 31% 44% 22% 33% 39% 32% 37% 38% 27%
Very Important 63% 69% 64% 55% 73% 65% 57% 65% 57% 58% 71%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Not At All Important 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Restaurants/nightlife Not Very Important 7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6%
Somewhat Important 50% 51% 49% 44% 42% 53% 53% 47% 54% 49% 47%
Very Important 41% 39% 39% 50% 44% 37% 40% 44% 36% 41% 46%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Bike Not At All Important 12% 16% 11% 11% 14% 6% 15% 11% 15% 8% 12%
lanes/paths Not Very Important 28% 33% 30% 40% 19% 31% 24% 29% 27% 29% 30%
Somewhat Important 38% 34% 40% 30% 45% 47% 36% 37% 40% 42% 33%
Very Important 21% 17% 19% 19% 21% 16% 24% 23% 16% 20% 25%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% %
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE:Parks/open |Not At All Important 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% % 2% % 3% 0%
space Not Very Important 6% % 7% 4% 5% % 5% 10% 5% 5% 3%
Somewhat Important 45% 50% 49% 42% 33% 40% 48% 44% 53% 38% 40%
Very Important 48% 41% 41% 51% 60% 49% 46% 43% 40% 54% 55%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% % 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Being able |Not At All Important 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
to walk to amenities Not Very Important 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7%
Somewhat Important 20% 21% 18% 21% 25% 21% 19% 19% 18% 22% 21%
Very Important 75% 74% 78% 74% 68% 75% 76% 75% 80% 75% 70%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 1% % 0% 1% % 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Availability |[Not At All Important 17% 17% 21% 16% 13% 20% 15% 25% 17% 17% 14%
of on-street parking Not Very Important 27% 21% 20% 34% 33% 32% 23% 23% 19% 38% 30%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 30% 27% 36% 26% 33% 27% 33% 25% 33%
Very Important 25% 30% 28% 22% 17% 21% 27% 23% 31% 20% 22%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Access to |Not At All Important 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
public transit Not Very Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Somewhat Important 16% 10% 13% 19% 19% 18% 13% 13% 13% 22% 14%
Very Important 80% 87% 81% 7% 7% 7% 82% 80% 84% 75% 80%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE:Parks/open [Not At All Important 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
space Not Very Important 6% 4% 5% 13% 5% % 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 9%
Somewhat Important 45% 30% 49% 37% 51% 44% 42% 49% 37% 45% 47% 38%
Very Important 48% 67% 44% 49% 42% 46% 51% 44% 52% 46% 49% 51%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Being able |Not At All Important 1% 2% % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
to walk to amenities Not Very Important 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 16%
Somewhat Important 20% 22% 20% 17% 24% 19% 19% 15% 17% 15% 31% 28%
Very Important 75% 68% 76% 80% 72% 7% 74% 84% 81% 85% 61% 55%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Availability |[Not At All Important 17% 12% 16% 33% 21% 18% 15% 20% 19% 21% 11% 14%
of on-street parking Not Very Important 27% 43% 24% 24% 23% 23% 35% 26% 28% 30% 28% 31%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 33% 17% 29% 30% 30% 29% 28% 30% 34% 24%
Very Important 25% 15% 26% 26% 27% 27% 19% 24% 24% 18% 27% 30%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Access to |Not At All Important 1% 2% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
public transit Not Very Important 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 9%
Somewhat Important 16% 15% 15% 17% 13% 17% 17% 12% 22% 12% 16% 23%
Very Important 80% 79% 80% 7% 84% 78% 78% 84% 76% 88% 79% 65%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE:Parks/open |Not At All Important 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% % 2%
space Not Very Important 6% % 5% % 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6%
Somewhat Important 45% 49% 50% 43% 38% 44% 41% 47% 40% 43% 50%
Very Important 48% 44% 44% 48% 53% 51% 48% 43% 55% 47% 42%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Being able |Not At All Important 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0%
to walk to amenities Not Very Important 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1%
Somewhat Important 20% 26% 18% 23% 15% 22% 20% 19% 24% 21% 17%
Very Important 75% 70% 79% 72% 79% 73% 76% 79% 67% 74% 82%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Availability |[Not At All Important 17% 14% 16% 15% 27% 20% 16% 19% 14% 12% 24%
of on-street parking Not Very Important 27% 20% 29% 27% 30% 30% 28% 26% 31% 25% 24%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 34% 41% 30% 26% 26% 30% 31% 31% 30%
Very Important 25% 39% 21% 16% 11% 25% 29% 24% 23% 31% 22%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Access to |Not At All Important 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % % 1%
public transit Not Very Important 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% %
Somewhat Important 16% 10% 11% 6% 11% 20% 27% 14% 20% 17% 11%
Very Important 80% 89% 87% 91% 88% 75% 66% 83% 73% 7% 87%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 | 25-29 | 30-33 | 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Ease of  [Not At All Important % 0% % % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
commute to work/school Not Very Important % 1% % % 0% % % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Somewhat Important 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 21% 15% 23% 13% 19% 18%
Very Important 81% 79% 83% 79% 82% 78% 84% 74% 87% 80% 81%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 1% % 0% 1% % 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Quality of [Not At All Important 26% 46% 33% 17% 14% 25% 28% 37% 36% 16% 18%
the public schools Not Very Important 24% 36% 26% 24% 13% 25% 24% 28% 28% 22% 19%
Somewhat Important 23% 10% 22% 28% 22% 23% 22% 16% 21% 29% 23%
Very Important 25% 6% 17% 30% 48% 25% 24% 15% 14% 33% 37%
Don't know 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% % 1% 2%
No response % 0% 1% % 0% 1% % 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Crime /  [Not At All Important % 1% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
safety Not Very Important 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Somewhat Important 37% 46% 35% 39% 31% 42% 33% 47% 31% 39% 35%
Very Important 57% 51% 60% 54% 63% 50% 64% 44% 67% 55% 59%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Ethnic Not At All Important 13% 20% 15% 11% 9% 16% 11% 19% 14% 14% 6%
diversity Not Very Important 29% 30% 34% 26% 22% 30% 28% 35% 32% 26% 23%
Somewhat Important 41% 31% 38% 44% 45% 38% 43% 32% 41% 43% 47%
Very Important 16% 16% 12% 18% 23% 15% 17% 12% 13% 17% 23%
Don't know % 1% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 2% % 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Ease of Not At All Important % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
commute to work/school Not Very Important % 0% % 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Somewhat Important 18% 22% 17% 20% 16% 19% 18% 12% 21% 22% 12% 28%
Very Important 81% 78% 82% 80% 82% 79% 81% 87% 78% 77% 88% 71%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Quality of |Not At All Important 26% 0% 24% 67% 34% 32% 18% 43% 28% 30% 13% 10%
the public schools Not Very Important 24% 2% 29% 19% 29% 30% 15% 24% 26% 28% 24% 18%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 25% 4% 19% 21% 26% 21% 18% 25% 23% 29%
Very Important 25% 75% 20% 4% 14% 16% 40% 12% 26% 14% 40% 40%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% % % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Crime / Not At All Important % 0% % 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
safety Not Very Important 5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 7% 2% 3% 9% 5% 4% 6%
Somewhat Important 37% 26% 37% 51% 36% 41% 35% 34% 43% 42% 33% 35%
Very Important 57% 73% 57% 40% 58% 51% 62% 63% 45% 52% 63% 58%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Ethnic Not At All Important 13% 9% 14% 16% 12% 13% 14% 18% 8% 9% 13% 18%
diversity Not Very Important 29% 25% 29% 33% 28% 31% 28% 30% 20% 25% 30% 39%
Somewhat Important 41% 46% 41% 33% 40% 41% 42% 41% 42% 48% 41% 34%
Very Important 16% 20% 15% 19% 18% 14% 16% 10% 30% 18% 15% 9%
Don't know % 1% % 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
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: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Ease of Not At All Important % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0%
commute to work/school Not Very Important % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 1%
Somewhat Important 18% 20% 15% 14% 8% 17% 25% 17% 20% 19% 16%
Very Important 81% 80% 84% 86% 92% 83% 74% 82% 80% 79% 84%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Quality of |Not At All Important 26% 29% 25% 24% 33% 23% 29% 33% 13% 22% 41%
the public schools Not Very Important 24% 24% 28% 26% 16% 30% 23% 29% 15% 27% 31%
Somewhat Important 23% 21% 24% 20% 19% 22% 24% 23% 23% 27% 19%
Very Important 25% 24% 23% 27% 30% 21% 24% 14% 48% 21% 8%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Crime / Not At All Important % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
safety Not Very Important 5% 13% 1% 1% 3% 11% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat Important 37% 23% 38% 30% 42% 36% 44% 41% 28% 40% 43%
Very Important 57% 64% 60% 68% 53% 51% 51% 53% 68% 55% 52%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
NEIGHBORHOOD CHOICE: Ethnic Not At All Important 13% 13% 17% 16% 11% 6% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13%
diversity Not Very Important 29% 39% 28% 32% 22% 25% 25% 29% 30% 30% 26%
Somewhat Important 41% 43% 42% 39% 49% 44% 40% 40% 43% 40% 40%
Very Important 16% 6% 13% 13% 18% 25% 19% 18% 12% 15% 20%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % 0% %
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Design (finishes, Not At All Important 3% % 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 0%
materials, architecture) Not Very Important 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 18% 20%
Somewhat Important 50% 44% 48% 53% 49% 51% 48% 50% 46% 52% 50%
Very Important 28% 31% 27% 27% 31% 25% 31% 22% 32% 28% 30%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Eco-friendly or Not At All Important 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 16% 11% 18% 10% 14% 12%
sustainable design and construction Not Very Important 38% 37% 38% 38% 36% 34% 41% 33% 41% 36% 41%
Somewhat Important 40% 39% 38% 39% 49% 39% 40% 36% 40% 42% 41%
Very Important 8% 10% 9% 8% 4% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 5%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% % 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Amenities like a Not At All Important 34% 27% 27% 42% 39% 36% 32% 27% 26% 43% 39%
doorman, gym, or pool Not Very Important 42% 47% 40% 41% 42% 39% 45% 38% 45% 40% 45%
Somewhat Important 18% 20% 24% 12% 12% 19% 16% 27% 20% 12% 11%
Very Important 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Don't know % 0% 0% % 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 2% % 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Size (square footage) [Not At All Important 1% 1% 1% % 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not Very Important 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11% % 11% 6%
Somewhat Important 54% 53% 56% 52% 52% 54% 54% 57% 55% 51% 52%
Very Important 36% 33% 34% 39% 36% 34% 38% 30% 36% 38% 40%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Design (finishes, Not At All Important 3% 1% 3% % 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 8%
materials, architecture) Not Very Important 18% 20% 18% 21% 22% 20% 16% 18% 25% 21% 16% 13%
Somewhat Important 50% 49% 49% 49% 42% 49% 53% 50% 42% 54% 49% 49%
Very Important 28% 30% 29% 23% 29% 26% 29% 30% 30% 22% 29% 31%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Eco-friendly or Not At All Important 13% 21% 11% 21% 9% 14% 16% 16% 15% 7% 16% 13%
sustainable design and construction Not Very Important 38% 40% 39% 29% 37% 40% 38% 38% 40% 47% 34% 31%
Somewhat Important 40% 35% 40% 43% 42% 38% 40% 35% 37% 41% 42% 48%
Very Important 8% 5% 9% 7% 12% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Amenities like a Not At All Important 34% 44% 31% 40% 32% 33% 37% 19% 41% 52% 31% 38%
doorman, gym, or pool Not Very Important 42% 40% 43% 44% 42% 41% 42% 43% 43% 38% 45% 38%
Somewhat Important 18% 12% 19% 13% 20% 17% 16% 25% 12% 8% 20% 16%
Very Important 6% 2% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 12% 3% 2% 3% 9%
Don't know % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
No response % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Size (square footage) |Not At All Important 1% 0% % 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Very Important 9% 6% 9% 14% 8% 12% 7% 8% 12% 11% 8% 6%
Somewhat Important 54% 51% 55% 50% 53% 55% 53% 49% 58% 57% 54% 53%
Very Important 36% 41% 36% 33% 37% 32% 39% 42% 27% 32% 37% 40%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 2% % 0% 0% % 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
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: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Design (finishes, Not At All Important 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%
materials, architecture) Not Very Important 18% 14% 20% 11% 23% 32% 16% 20% 15% 18% 21%
Somewhat Important 50% 50% 58% 50% 44% 43% 48% 49% 51% 50% 49%
Very Important 28% 33% 19% 36% 30% 22% 30% 27% 32% 27% 27%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Eco-friendly or Not At All Important 13% 11% 14% 10% 19% 14% 14% 11% 17% 13% 11%
sustainable design and construction Not Very Important 38% 39% 40% 42% 40% 43% 36% 39% 36% 38% 39%
Somewhat Important 40% 43% 41% 36% 38% 35% 41% 40% 40% 39% 41%
Very Important 8% 7% 6% 11% 3% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 1%
No response % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Amenities like a Not At All Important 34% 27% 36% 25% 40% 37% 40% 31% 40% 30% 32%
doorman, gym, or pool Not Very Important 42% 49% 39% 43% 40% 42% 40% 41% 43% 45% 39%
Somewhat Important 18% 20% 18% 19% 15% 15% 16% 20% 13% 17% 23%
Very Important 6% 4% 8% 13% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 6%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Size (square footage) [Not At All Important 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0%
Not Very Important 9% % 9% 7% 8% 17% 7% 11% 5% 7% 14%
Somewhat Important 54% 50% 52% 63% 52% 53% 55% 55% 53% 52% 55%
Very Important 36% 43% 38% 31% 37% 28% 36% 34% 40% 39% 31%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Layout (open floor Not At All Important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1%
plan, number of rooms) Not Very Important 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 1%
Somewhat Important 42% 49% 41% 41% 45% 49% 38% 51% 38% 48% 37%
Very Important 51% 44% 51% 53% 52% 42% 58% 38% 56% 45% 60%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Price Not At All Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Very Important 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 2% 1%
Somewhat Important 10% 4% 8% 14% 14% 13% 8% 9% 6% 16% 12%
Very Important 88% 96% 92% 84% 82% 85% 90% 90% 94% 82% 85%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Off-street parking Not At All Important 18% 23% 22% 16% 10% 20% 17% 28% 19% 14% 15%
Not Very Important 22% 26% 21% 23% 17% 22% 21% 20% 23% 23% 18%
Somewhat Important 31% 34% 29% 30% 34% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 32%
Very Important 28% 17% 25% 31% 38% 25% 30% 17% 27% 32% 35%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Parking for bicycles Not At All Important 26% 21% 29% 24% 26% 25% 26% 27% 27% 23% 26%
Not Very Important 33% 31% 36% 32% 31% 31% 36% 30% 38% 31% 33%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 27% 32% 28% 29% 28% 29% 26% 30% 31%
Very Important 11% 19% 8% 12% 14% 14% 9% 12% 9% 16% 10%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% % 2% % 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Layout (open floor Not At All Important 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3%
plan, number of rooms) Not Very Important 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 8% 6% 8%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 43% 41% 49% 45% 37% 41% 43% 44% 45% 43%
Very Important 51% 52% 51% 49% 45% 45% 58% 55% 52% 46% 48% 48%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Price Not At All Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Very Important 1% 2% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Somewhat Important 10% 17% 9% 13% 3% % 17% 12% 9% 8% 9% 14%
Very Important 88% 78% 90% 87% 97% 91% 80% 86% 90% 91% 90% 85%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Off-street parking Not At All Important 18% 4% 16% 41% 24% 22% 11% 21% 22% 31% 5% 9%
Not Very Important 22% 11% 26% 10% 27% 22% 19% 29% 22% 27% 13% 14%
Somewhat Important 31% 41% 32% 20% 30% 29% 34% 30% 33% 24% 38% 33%
Very Important 28% 44% 25% 29% 18% 26% 35% 19% 22% 18% 45% 44%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Parking for bicycles Not At All Important 26% 32% 24% 31% 20% 28% 28% 29% 22% 19% 27% 35%
Not Very Important 33% 30% 35% 29% 33% 34% 33% 33% 31% 29% 38% 35%
Somewhat Important 29% 26% 30% 26% 34% 26% 28% 30% 30% 35% 27% 21%
Very Important 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 8% 16% 17% 9% 8%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Layout (open floor Not At All Important 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% % %
plan, number of rooms) Not Very Important 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 12% 7% 6% 2% 5% 7%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 48% 48% 41% 43% 39% 45% 37% 42% 47%
Very Important 51% 56% 48% 50% 52% 43% 52% 47% 59% 51% 44%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Price Not At All Important 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not Very Important 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 0%
Somewhat Important 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 8% 15% 8% 7%
Very Important 88% 87% 89% 86% 90% 89% 88% 90% 84% 89% 92%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% % 2% %
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Off-street parking Not At All Important 18% 16% 16% 16% 25% 23% 17% 24% 8% 16% 28%
Not Very Important 22% 10% 30% 22% 21% 28% 20% 24% 16% 17% 28%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 28% 31% 38% 31% 31% 29% 34% 33% 28%
Very Important 28% 41% 27% 31% 16% 17% 30% 22% 41% 32% 16%
Don't know % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Parking for bicycles Not At All Important 26% 30% 30% 32% 22% 21% 26% 22% 32% 24% 22%
Not Very Important 33% 43% 30% 28% 36% 35% 32% 33% 35% 37% 29%
Somewhat Important 29% 17% 33% 27% 32% 33% 28% 32% 23% 28% 35%
Very Important 11% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 14% 12% 10% 9% 14%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
HOME CHOICE: Outdoor space (front or|Not At All Important 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
back yard, patio) Not Very Important 13% 21% 15% 10% 7% 14% 12% 20% 14% 9% 8%
Somewhat Important 43% 51% 43% 42% 36% 43% 42% 46% 44% 41% 40%
Very Important 41% 21% 38% 45% 55% 39% 43% 30% 38% 45% 51%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% % 0% 1% % 2% % 1% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
How likely would you be to live in a Very Likely 10% 19% 14% 6% 4% 9% 12% 15% 15% 5% 7%
“micro unit” apartment (300-400 square [Somewhat Likely 18% 43% 16% 16% 14% 18% 20% 23% 21% 13% 18%
feet versus an average-sized apartment [ o 28%|  23%|  35%|  25%|  18%|  26%|  30%|  30%|  35%|  23%|  24%
of 600-800 square feet) if it were in a -
neighborhood in which you wanted to Not at all likely 42% 16% 33% 52% 62% 48% 36% 32% 28% 59% 48%
live but otherwise couldn't afford? Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% % 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Likely to live in MICRO UNIT? Very / somehwat likely 29% 61% 30% 22% 18% 26% 32% 38% 36% 18% 25%
Not very / not at all likely 70% 39% 69% 78% 80% 74% 67% 62% 62% 82% 73%
Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% % 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
How likely would you be to live in "co- Very likely 4% 10% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 9% 3% 1% 3%
habitation" designated housing, in which [Somewhat likely 12% 24% 11% 10% 8% 13% 11% 17% 12% 9% 10%
two or more units share a bathroom or IS T e 22%|  27%|  25%|  18%|  17%|  21%]|  23%|  27%|  25%|  17%|  20%
kitchen, if it were less expensive than a -
traditional apartment? Not at all likely 62% 39% 59% 68% 74% 62% 62% 48% 59% 72% 67%
Don't know % 0% % % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Likely to live in CO-HAB? Very / somehwat likely 15% 34% 15% 13% 9% 17% 14% 26% 15% 10% 13%
Not very / not at all likely 84% 66% 85% 87% 91% 83% 85% 74% 85% 90% 86%
Don't know / refused % 0% % % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
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Page 46 of 57



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
HOME CHOICE: Outdoor space (front or|Not At All Important 3% 1% 3% % 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4%
back yard, patio) Not Very Important 13% 6% 14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 18% 10% 16% 9% 6%
Somewhat Important 43% 31% 46% 41% 49% 51% 33% 44% 47% 55% 34% 34%
Very Important 41% 62% 37% 37% 32% 31% 54% 34% 41% 24% 57% 56%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% % % 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
How likely would you be to live in a Very Likely 10% 0% 11% 16% 17% 10% 6% 15% 8% 9% 5% 11%
“micro unit” apartment (300-400 square [Somewhat Likely 18% 6% 21% 20% 32% 21% 7% 17% 22% 26% 12% 15%
feet versus an average-sized apartment [ o 28%|  12%|  29%|  29%|  27%|  34%|  24%|  29%|  24%|  32%|  27%|  30%
of 600-800 square feet) if it were in a -
neighborhood in which you wanted to Not at all likely 42% 80% 37% 36% 23% 34% 60% 38% 45% 32% 54% 44%
live but otherwise couldn't afford? Don't know / refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Likely to live in MICRO UNIT? Very / somehwat likely 29% 6% 32% 36% 49% 31% 14% 32% 30% 35% 17% 26%
Not very / not at all likely 70% 93% 67% 64% 50% 69% 85% 66% 70% 64% 81% 74%
Don't know / refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
How likely would you be to live in "co- Very likely 4% 1% 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 6%
habitation" designated housing, in which [Somewhat likely 12% 6% 13% 10% 22% 14% 4% 9% 21% 17% 6% 6%
two or more units share a bathroom or IS T e 22%|  10%|  23%|  21%|  23%|  26%|  18%|  20%|  23%|  31%|  22%|  13%
kitchen, if it were less expensive than a -
traditional apartment? Not at all likely 62% 83% 59% 66% 47% 55% 7% 69% 53% 46% 71% 75%
Don't know % 0% % 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Likely to live in CO-HAB? Very / somehwat likely 15% 7% 17% 13% 29% 18% 5% 12% 23% 22% 7% 13%
Not very / not at all likely 84% 93% 83% 87% 70% 81% 95% 88% 77% 7% 93% 88%
Don't know / refused % 0% % 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North | Leather | Other | Outside Next5 | than5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
HOME CHOICE: Outdoor space (front or|Not At All Important 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4%
back yard, patio) Not Very Important 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 16% 13% 14% 9% 12% 16%
Somewhat Important 43% 43% 46% 35% 51% 44% 41% 48% 32% 42% 53%
Very Important 41% 41% 41% 52% 32% 33% 43% 34% 58% 42% 27%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No response 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
How likely would you be to live in a Very Likely 10% 11% 9% 17% 7% 11% 7% 12% 7% 7% 16%
“micro unit” apartment (300-400 square [Somewhat Likely 18% 14% 15% 19% 18% 25% 18% 22% 11% 13% 27%
feet versus an average-sized apartment [ o 28%|  31%|  30%|  24%|  26%|  21%|  34%|  31%|  23%|  26%|  35%

of 600-800 square feet) if it were in a -
neighborhood in which you wanted to Not at all likely 42% 43% 46% 40% 49% 38% 39% 35% 59% 51% 21%
live but otherwise couldn't afford? Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Likely to live in MICRO UNIT? Very / somehwat likely 29% 26% 24% 36% 25% 36% 26% 33% 18% 21% 44%
Not very / not at all likely 70% 74% 75% 64% 75% 59% 74% 65% 82% 77% 55%
Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
How likely would you be to live in "co- Very likely 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 6%
habitation" designated housing, in which [Somewhat likely 12% 6% 10% 13% 10% 17% 13% 13% 8% 7% 17%
two or more units share a bathroom or IS T e 22%|  19%|  22%|  22%|  26%|  26%]|  22%|  26%|  14%]|  20%|  29%
kitchen, if it were less expensive than a -

traditional apartment? Not at all likely 62% 71% 65% 63% 62% 52% 62% 56% 76% 69% 47%
Don't know % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% % %
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Likely to live in CO-HAB? Very / somehwat likely 15% 10% 13% 16% 12% 22% 16% 18% 10% 10% 24%
Not very / not at all likely 84% 90% 87% 84% 88% 78% 84% 82% 90% 90% 76%
Don't know / refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% % %
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
How likely would you be to live in a Very likely 43% 59% 42% 39% 40% 45% 41% 50% 43% 41% 39%
“transit oriented development,” meaning [Somewhat likely 32% 20% 32% 35% 33% 34% 30% 29% 29% 38% 31%
a dense development of housing and IR o o 15%|  17%|  16%|  14%]|  14%|  14%|  16%]|  16%|  17%|  12%|  16%
retail and dining with minimal parking, -
located at or near a public transit Not at all likely 10% 4% 9% 12% 12% % 11% 5% 9% 9% 14%
station? Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Likely to live in TOD? Very / somehwat likely 74% 79% 73% 75% 74% 79% 71% 79% 2% 79% 70%
Not very / not at all likely 25% 21% 25% 25% 26% 21% 28% 21% 26% 21% 30%
Don't know / refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Would you consider living in an area that|Yes 45% 47% 44% 46% 44% 51% 40% 57% 36% 47% 45%
was considered less safe if it were more [No 39% 29% 38% 39% 46% 35% 42% 27% 43% 41% 42%
affordable? Don't know 16% 24% 18% 14% 9% 14% 18% 16% 21% 12% 13%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Ten years from now, do you see yourself|Yes 49% 41% 45% 51% 61% 52% 46% 49% 40% 55% 54%
still living in the Greater Boston area?  [No 20% 31% 21% 18% 15% 18% 21% 23% 23% 14% 19%
Don't know 31% 27% 34% 31% 24% 29% 32% 27% 36% 31% 27%
No response % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
Do you think you will move out to the No, never 29% 26% 25% 34% 31% 30% 29% 28% 24% 31% 37%
suburbs? Yes, in the next 5 years 9% 4% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 5% 9% 11% 12%
Yes, in the next 5 to 10 years 15% 19% 19% 13% 8% 13% 16% 17% 20% 10% 12%
Yes, more than 10 years from 9% 26% 11% 5% 3% 9% 10% 13% 16% 6% 2%
now
Already live in the suburbs 19% 11% 15% 19% 35% 21% 17% 15% 13% 25% 22%
Don't know 18% 14% 21% 18% 11% 19% 18% 22% 19% 16% 16%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
How likely would you be to live in a Very likely 43% 31% 44% 46% 42% 49% 37% 46% 46% 56% 33% 24%
“transit oriented development,” meaning [Somewhat likely 32% 40% 31% 31% 34% 29% 35% 31% 29% 28% 36% 39%
a dense development of housing and IR o o T5%|  15%|  16%|  14%|  14%|  16%|  15%|  14%|  18% 8% 20%|  18%
retail and dining with minimal parking, -
located at or near a public transit Not at all likely 10% 15% 9% 9% 8% % 13% 8% 7% 8% 12% 19%
station? Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Likely to live in TOD? Very / somehwat likely 74% 70% 75% 7% 75% 78% 2% 7% 75% 84% 69% 63%

Not very / not at all likely 25% 30% 25% 23% 23% 22% 28% 22% 25% 16% 31% 36%

Don't know / refused % 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Would you consider living in an area that|Yes 45% 36% 46% 56% 53% 46% 38% 42% 50% 52% 38% 44%
was considered less safe if it were more [Ng 39% 54% 39% 29% 25% 37% 50% 43% 35% 25% 51% 41%
affordable? Don't know 16% 10% 16% 16% 21% 17% 12% 15% 16% 24% 11% 15%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Ten years from now, do you see yourself|Yes 49% 67% 48% 44% 41% 48% 56% 52% 51% 46% 48% 54%
still living in the Greater Boston area?  [Ng 20% 14% 21% 26% 23% 20% 17% 23% 22% 13% 21% 21%

Don't know 31% 20% 31% 30% 36% 31% 26% 24% 27% 41% 30% 24%

No response % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
Do you think you will move out to the No, never 29% 25% 27% 46% 26% 34% 27% 30% 41% 46% 17% 5%
suburbs? Yes, in the next 5 years 9% 15% 10% 4% 7% 7% 13% 9% 11% 6% 13% 8%

Yes, in the next 5 to 10 years 15% 5% 19% 3% 12% 19% 13% 24% 20% 14% 11% 1%

Yes, more than 10 years from 9% 1% 12% 4% 16% 11% 4% 13% 10% 12% 6% 4%

now

Already live in the suburbs 19% 42% 14% 20% 14% 13% 28% 1% 0% 0% 40% 80%

Don't know 18% 12% 17% 23% 25% 16% 15% 23% 17% 22% 13% 3%

No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/
Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer
Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5
Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
How likely would you be to live in a Very likely 43% 40% 44% 40% 51% 53% 36% 48% 32% 38% 54%
“transit oriented development,” meaning [Somewhat likely 32% 26% 33% 36% 27% 23% 38% 29% 37% 35% 24%
a dense development of housing and IR o o 15%|  17%|  14%|  14%]|  12%|  16%|  17%|  14%|  18%|  17%|  12%
retail and dining with minimal parking, -
located at or near a public transit Not at all likely 10% 17% 9% 10% 10% % 9% 8% 13% 9% 8%
station? Don't know % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% % 1%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Likely to live in TOD? Very / somehwat likely 74% 66% 76% 76% 78% 7% 74% 76% 69% 73% 79%
Not very / not at all likely 25% 34% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 23% 31% 27% 21%
Don't know / refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% % 1%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Would you consider living in an area that|Yes 45% 34% 45% 38% 51% 47% 49% 48% 39% 44% 52%
was considered less safe if it were more [Ng 39% 46% 41% 44% 33% 41% 36% 35% 49% 38% 30%
affordable? Don't know T6%| 20|  15%|  18%|  16%|  12%|  15%|  18%|  12%|  18%|  18%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Ten years from now, do you see yourself|Yes 49% 46% 54% 49% 55% 41% 51% 42% 63% 46% 41%
still living in the Greater Boston area?  [No 20% 23% 14% 19% 18% 25% 20% 23% 14% 24% 22%
Don't know 31% 31% 32% 31% 27% 35% 29% 35% 22% 30% 37%
No response % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
Do you think you will move out to the No, never 29% 17% 29% 28% 32% 40% 29% 32% 24% 26% 34%
suburbs? Yes, in the next 5 years 9% 17% 6% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 12% 16% 2%
Yes, in the next 5 to 10 years 15% 20% 14% 17% 8% 15% 17% 17% 11% 20% 15%
Yes, more than 10 years from 9% 1% 18% 13% 8% 10% 6% 12% 4% 7% 18%
now
Already live in the suburbs 19% 26% 18% 22% 14% 14% 21% 8% 39% 13% 7%
Don't know 18% 19% 16% 13% 27% 16% 20% 22% 9% 18% 24%
No response 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER
Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female
Overall | 20-24 | 25-29 | 30-33 | 34-37 Male | Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
SUBURBS (RANKING): More space 1 36% 36% 34% 39% 33% 34% 38% 28% 39% 38% 38%
(larger house/yard) 2 36% 26% 35% 41% 35% 40% 32% 42% 28% 39% 41%
3 12% 24% 8% 10% 16% 10% 14% 5% 16% 14% 10%
4 8% 5% 11% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 7% 7%
5 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1% 1%
No response 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 1% 3%
Total 348 42 140 109 57 156 185 64 116 92 69
SUBURBS (RANKING): Prefer a more |1 8% 2% 8% 12% 5% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 14%
suburban lifestyle 2 11% 17% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 7%
3 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 10%
4 23% 29% 24% 18% 28% 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 20%
5 40% 36% 37% 42% 44% 40% 40% 38% 37% 41% 45%
No response 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 3% 3%
Total 348 42 140 109 57 156 185 64 116 92 69
SUBURBS (RANKING): Quality of 1 20% 19% 16% 20% 30% 26% 15% 25% 12% 26% 20%
schools 2 18% 12% 19% 15% 26% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 23%
3 22% 17% 20% 28% 19% 22% 22% 19% 20% 25% 25%
4 14% 21% 15% 15% 5% 13% 15% 13% 19% 14% 9%
5 20% 31% 22% 17% 12% 17% 23% 20% 26% 15% 17%
No response 6% 0% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6%
Total 348 42 140 109 57 156 185 64 116 92 69
SUBURBS (RANKING): Lower cost of |1 30% 36% 34% 24% 26% 28% 31% 31% 35% 26% 25%
living 2 20% 24% 19% 21% 16% 21% 19% 22% 20% 21% 19%
3 22% 17% 21% 26% 23% 22% 22% 20% 20% 24% 26%
4 13% 14% 11% 16% 11% 16% 10% 19% 9% 14% 13%
5 11% 5% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 6% 12% 13% 12%
No response 5% 5% 4% 3% 11% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6%
Total 348 42 140 109 57 156 185 64 116 92 69
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
SUBURBS (RANKING): More space 1 36% 33% 38% 27% 30% 33% 43% 42% 38% 37% 29% 38%
(larger housel/yard) 2 36% 35% 34% 59% 32% 38% 36% 31% 31% 44% 42% 35%
3 12% 18% 11% 9% 23% 7% 11% 10% 6% 17% 11% 15%
4 8% 10% 8% 0% 10% 13% 5% 9% 8% 2% 12% 5%
5 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 0% 3% 4%
No response 5% 2% 5% 0% 3% 6% 3% 5% 10% 0% 2% 3%
Total 348 51 261 22 71 120 143 7 48 41 89 74
SUBURBS (RANKING): Prefera more |1 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 4% 2% 10% 11%
suburban lifestyle 2 11% 12% 10% 14% 14% 6% 14% 10% 6% 5% 11% 14%
3 12% 6% 13% 9% 10% 17% 8% 10% 6% 7% 15% 15%
4 23% 25% 21% 45% 27% 23% 22% 25% 33% 12% 27% 19%
5 40% 49% 41% 9% 41% 40% 40% 38% 44% 68% 34% 35%
No response 7% 2% 6% 14% 3% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 7%
Total 348 51 261 22 71 120 143 77 48 41 89 74
SUBURBS (RANKING): Quality of 1 20% 39% 18% 5% 17% 14% 25% 26% 25% 29% 17% 9%
schools 2 18% 35% 17% 0% 11% 20% 21% 18% 13% 20% 21% 20%
3 22% 22% 23% 0% 18% 23% 24% 29% 23% 22% 18% 20%
4 14% 2% 17% 14% 17% 17% 12% 8% 17% 17% 15% 16%
5 20% 0% 19% 7% 35% 20% 13% 12% 19% 10% 24% 30%
No response 6% 2% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Total 348 51 261 22 71 120 143 7 48 41 89 74
SUBURBS (RANKING): Lower cost of |1 30% 20% 28% 59% 42% 38% 17% 19% 21% 29% 42% 34%
living 2 20% 8% 23% 14% 21% 25% 17% 27% 27% 17% 13% 20%
3 22% 25% 23% 18% 17% 20% 26% 21% 29% 32% 16% 20%
4 13% 18% 13% 9% 15% 7% 17% 16% 13% 10% 9% 15%
5 11% 25% 9% 0% 4% 7% 18% 12% 2% 10% 18% 9%
No response 5% 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 2% 1%
Total 348 51 261 22 71 120 143 77 48 41 89 74
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: Ma SS I Nc Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENT OR OWN |PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/

Boston & End/ |Fenway/ Longer

Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5

Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
SUBURBS (RANKING): More space 1 36% 42% 38% 38% 27% 31% 36% 36% 37% 39% 32%
(larger housel/yard) 2 36% 42% 34% 27% 50% 42% 37% 32% 42% 29% 34%
3 12% 7% 18% 23% 10% 6% 10% 12% 10% 11% 16%
4 8% 9% 4% 10% 3% 14% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11%
5 3% 0% 5% 0% 3% 6% 1% 5% 0% 5% 4%
No response 5% 0% 2% 2% 7% 3% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3%
Total 348 45 56 52 30 36 89 199 140 113 92
SUBURBS (RANKING): Prefera more |1 8% 11% 9% 13% 3% 6% 7% 5% 12% 4% 7%
suburban lifestyle 2 11% 9% 11% 8% 7% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12%
3 12% 4% 4% 12% 13% 19% 13% 13% 10% 15% 9%
4 23% 24% 27% 23% 13% 19% 29% 25% 21% 25% 25%
5 40% 49% 41% 40% 57% 36% 34% 39% 42% 35% 43%
No response 7% 2% 9% 4% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 11% 4%
Total 348 45 56 52 30 36 89 199 140 113 92
SUBURBS (RANKING): Quality of 1 20% 22% 25% 8% 30% 19% 18% 18% 23% 16% 20%
schools 2 18% 13% 21% 19% 10% 19% 21% 16% 21% 19% 13%
3 22% 18% 20% 35% 23% 11% 27% 23% 21% 22% 23%
4 14% 22% 13% 10% 20% 22% 8% 16% 12% 16% 15%
5 20% 22% 13% 27% 10% 22% 20% 20% 18% 19% 24%
No response 6% 2% 9% 2% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5%
Total 348 45 56 52 30 36 89 199 140 113 92
SUBURBS (RANKING): Lower cost of |1 30% 22% 25% 35% 30% 42% 34% 34% 23% 30% 38%
living 2 20% 24% 23% 23% 13% 11% 21% 22% 15% 23% 24%
3 22% 27% 27% 13% 27% 22% 18% 21% 26% 22% 17%
4 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 8% 10% 11% 16% 7% 15%
5 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 8% 16% 11% 4%
No response 5% 2% 0% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 1%
Total 348 45 56 52 30 36 89 199 140 113 92
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES GENDER AGE AND GENDER

Male 20-| Female | Male 30-| Female

Overall | 20-24 25-29 30-33 34-37 Male Female 29 20-29 37 30-37
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 263 228 99 302 349 128 202 174 147
SUBURBS (RANKING): Crime/safety 1 2% % 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0%
2 11% 17% 12% 9% 7% 8% 14% 5% 18% 10% 6%
3 26% 29% 31% 20% 25% 28% 26% 38% 28% 22% 23%
4 35% 26% 31% 42% 37% 33% 37% 28% 31% 37% 46%
5 18% 19% 14% 22% 21% 23% 15% 17% 14% 27% 16%
No response 7% 2% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 3% 9%
Total 348 42 140 109 57 156 185 64 116 92 69

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL
L HAVE / WANT KIDS? INCOME HOME REGION
Cambrid
Not Less Boston ge/
Have Would | planning| than [$50,000 -| 100,000 | Downtow|Neighbor|Somervill| Inside | Outside
Overall kids like kids kids $50k | $99,999 | or more |n Boston| hoods e 128 128

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 81 470 70 146 242 247 164 115 130 128 80
SUBURBS (RANKING): Crime/safety 1 2% 0% 3% 0% 6% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 0% 3%
2 11% 6% 11% 9% 20% 8% 8% 9% 15% 15% 10% 7%

3 26% 27% 25% 55% 31% 27% 25% 19% 29% 20% 35% 30%

4 35% 43% 35% 23% 30% 35% 38% 36% 25% 54% 33% 38%

5 18% 20% 19% 5% 14% 18% 22% 22% 19% 7% 17% 19%

No response 7% 4% 7% 9% 0% 10% 6% 12% 6% 2% 6% 4%

Total 348 51 261 22 71 120 143 77 48 41 89 74

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 660 Young Professionals in Greater Boston

Field Dates: Oct. 7-27, 2015

OVERAL RENT OR OWN [ PLAN ON BUYING
L WORK REGION CURRENTLY? HOME?
Beacon
Hill / South
South West End/
Boston & End/ |[Fenway/ Longer
Waterfro | Financial| North Leather | Other | Outside Next 5 than 5
Overall nt District End District | Boston | Boston Rent Own years years
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 660 70 101 88 73 81 174 437 210 202 219
SUBURBS (RANKING): Crime/safety 1 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
2 11% 9% 11% 19% 13% 11% 4% 14% 7% 11% 16%
3 26% 42% 27% 15% 20% 33% 26% 24% 29% 21% 29%
4 35% 31% 36% 38% 43% 33% 38% 32% 39% 34% 30%
5 18% 13% 21% 15% 13% 14% 22% 18% 19% 19% 16%
No response 7% 4% 4% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 13% 3%
Total 348 45 56 52 30 36 89 199 140 113 92

This survey was sponsored by ULI Boston/New England
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